i o b = et i

———— AA_L-._-A_._J,. -

#

VOL_2¢_PG._//G
- UPSHUR COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

GILMER, TEXASB

13 0

e, *

] v
LT o

. August 30, 1985

Commissioners Court met in Special Session with all members
present except Paul Davis, Commissioner Pct. #4.

Judge Dean read the minutes of August 26, 1985. Motion by
J.W. Meadows seconded by David Loyd to approve minutes as
read with two corrections. Motion carried. Corrections are \
as follows: Two blds were received from long Motor Company
with specificiations; $16,700.00 and $17,570.00 with $750.00
refund as per last year.

Judge Dean annocunced that he had received a letter in answer
to an application approved May 20, 1985 to the Texas Depart-
ment of Highways and Public Transportation for a grant for
roads and bridges. He sald that the grant for the bridge on
Gardenia had been approved;

the bridge being built at the cost of $228,000.00 with the
county paying 20%. No action was taken at this time.

Motion byt JiW,"Meadows r seconded ‘by Gaddis Lindsey to accept
bid from*Long Motor Co. for F-600 truck for Pct. #2 for
$15,950.00. Motion carried.

Court went iInto Executive Session.

Motion by J.W. Meadows seconded by David Loyd to approve
permit application by V.J. Wooten to place culvert installa-
tion within the ROW of Amarillis Road. Motion carried.

Copy attached.

Motion by David loyd seconded by J.W. Meadows to approve
permit application by Pritchett Water Supply to place a
water line within the ROW of Pear Road. Motion carried.
Copy Attached.

Motion by Gaddis Lindsey seconded by David Loyd to approve
Special Road Use by Ed Warner to haul gravel on Fir Road.
Motion carried. Copy Attached.

Motion by Gaddis Lindsey seconded by David Loyd to approve
permit application by Diana Water Supply to place a water

line within the ROW of Seago Lilly Road. Motion carried.

‘copy Attached.

Motion by Gaddis Lindsey seconded by David loyd to accept a
grant from State Department of highways and Public Trans-
portation for bridge at Gum Creek, 1.0 Mi. North of FM 726
in the amount of $228,000.00 with the county paying 20%.
Motion carried with J.W. Meadows opposed. Copy Attached.

Motion by J.W. Meadows seconded by David Loyd to approve all
unpaid bills. Motion carried, Gaddis Lindsey apposed.

Copy attached.

Court went into Executive Sesslon.

Court reponvened with all members present except Paul Davis.
ot "

Motion by Gaddis Lindsey 'seconded by David Loyd to accept
the bid of Lgngview Building System on ‘all ‘carpentry for the - "

Upshur County Justice Center. Motion cartied. “‘"\\\\
Motion by David Loyd séconded by q§dd15 Linddey to appr&;;7~‘—__—_"““-

change orders on Criminal JusticelCenter. Motion carried.”
Copy "attached. .

Court recessed. . ) o k N

i

]

Swmsos D

e atnath TS



i -

h " [ T T ST S AN R

COUNTY JUDGE

 hats o oS,
|

COMMISSIONER PCT, #1 /

MMISSIONER PCT.

B R L e —

COMMISSIONER POX. 23

COMMISSIONER PCT. #4

L




P

P AT S ot A e e e~

g il

e e T

e 3y TR SE R 3 e T D ST T ™ et e

TH e

=~ Tas followss

- - voL Ly PG./2 |

' PERHIT APPLICATION FOR
“USE OF UPSHUR COUNTY RICHT OF WAY

.

TO: THE UPSHUR COUNTY COIRITSSTIONERS COURT
counTy OF uUpSHuR

GIINLER, TEXAS : PRECINCT A
' DATE August 30, 1985
Formal notlice iIs hereby given that Wooten, V. J. )
whose principal address 1s 11348 Carissa, Dallas, Texas 75218
does propose L°-Ql°c° a culvert installation -
within the ROW of County Roail Amariliis

348-4604

The locatlon and Jcscrlption of the proposed lines or

apperitenances s mpre fully shown by three (3) coples of
dravings atLached to this application.

All work will be as dlirected by the County Conmisg}oner or

_’Lls designate in full accordance with Upshur County Road &
‘Bridge Department policies and specifications,

Praposed constructlon will begin, {f approved, on or after

day of , 19 .

S? s ADDRESS




L. — M - [ S —

voL_24& PG [22

PERMIT APPLICATION FOR
USE OF UPSHIUR COUNTY RIGHT OF WAY

TO: THE UPSHUR COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT
COUNTY OF UPSHUR
GIIMER, TEXAS PRECINCT 3
DATE B=28-85

Formal notice is hereby given that _PRITCHETT WATER SUPPLY CORP.

whose principal address is _p, 0, Box 567=- Gilmer, Texas 75644
does propose to place a WATER LINE
within the ROW of County Road PEAR

as follows:

in 1% in. PVC to serve one meter, Roxie Rhodes

The location and description of the propcsed lines or

appertenances is more fully shown by three (3) coples of

dravings attached to this application,

All work will be as directed by the County Commissioner or

his designate in full accordance with Upshur County Road &

Bridge Department pullcies and specifications.

Proposed construction will begin, If approved, on or after
301n day of August » 19_85 .

NAME Cé;;ng/fi,{g%;;f;;f:_

TITLE _ OPERATOR

ADDRESS Rt. 2 Box 813 .

Big Sandy, Texas 75755

g-30 -85

To cross road from West to East with 1 in, PVC encased

P L




'
T
Y

T T B s K S KA, v g




—_ %, '
7 oL _2¢ pe. /3¢

SPFCIAL ROAD UB® ACREFMFNT CONTRACT

THE STATFE OF TEVAS i

COUNTY OF UP3NIUR i KHOJ ALL MEN BY THESE PRFIENTS

Tho undnrs!gnod,jzg\ Ed Warner

heareinafter referrnd to as Flrat Party, enters into and makes

an agresoment with Upshur County Commiassioner of Precinct Wo. { '
Upshur County, Toxas, and in order to get materinl to market
it 13 noecessary to use a portlon of Upshur County roads locatad .
in Precinct No. _ 1, over which Commisalonor has juriadiction
and obligatlon to maintaln In pood repsir and both psrtles
boing aware of possibleo dumnge to sald roads as a result of
haulling on rnd over sname entor into the following apresment,

- l.

Firast Party agroes to uae only that section of
(deacribe road) Fir Road

2.

-

Firat Party aprees to use its vehicles in such a

manner o83 not to block or Interfere with other traffic on said

rond so that aaid road uilil be epon to travel Sy ths publie
.at all times, \

Filrat Party spyrvees to precdo, maintein and otherwlse

repair ssid roud using its own oquipment, lehor &nd mnaterials,

{f any noeded, during the duration of timo thnt First Party

13 removing

gravel from ftas 1ands located
1

in Precinct No. » Upshur County,

I L

First Party agrces to put seld rond bhack into the

somp condition ss 1t was prier to the econmoncement of hauline

oporaticnd on the part of Flrat Iarty.

o — =i ———

S

e e FLld

r

e e e o —p Lt T T T

n v i

PRI,

LT e




L2

e voL._Ze PG /35

IR

5.

Firat Pnriy neroes to post surety bond In the amount

of to Upshur County Commissfonnra Court tn

—

insure performance of nrr&emont.
) 6.

Nothing heroin sahall be construad as a walver by the
Cormisstoner of the autbority granted him by Article 6716,
V.A.C.3., but thoe rights and authority pranted the Commisazionar
by the terms of Article 6716, V.A.C.S5. are expressly reserved
by the Commiasioner in the evont First Farty falls to abido

by the conditions above set forth,

WITNESS our hands this tho 7L day of 42222 ’

A.D. 19 ,fé
%ﬁfﬂ/jfpﬂ
v 0

Lox 7Oy

, . u"r‘.r' TG 0734:/&%

('ll'ston NTRE AN

COFITIUTIONIH ¥

CORMIBSIORYR T

-

.. ey - e




\“)L._JQZi_~F¥;;J£éléi‘l

. PERUIT APPLICATION FOR
USE OF UPSIIUR COUNTY RIGHT OF WAY

TO: THE UPSHUR CODNTY COIRIISSTONERS COURT
Coutrry - or upsSuur ' fe
GIIMLR, TEXAS ‘ PRECINCT ! ’

DATE Auoust 27, 1985

Formal notice is hereby given that Dfana Water Supply Cdrp.

whose principal address is P.0. Box 74, Diana, Texas 75640

dous propose to place a water line

within the ROW of County Romd Sego Lily Road

~as follows:

The location and ﬁescrlptlon of the proposed lines or
oppertenances §s morc fully shown by three (3) coples of
- . drawings attached to this uppllcatlon.

All work will be as directed Ly the County Commissioner or
:lnls designute In full accordance with Upshur County Road &
"Bridge‘Dcpartment pollcles and specifications,

Iroposed constructlon will hegin, if approved, on or after

day of , 19 .

HAME

e e o Mar mA A et o AL 3 WS N) ST e




— - g

N

B —

B e m—

————

voL Ze_pe.t2L

'_CgﬁﬂBSION STATE DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS ENGINEER-DIRECTOR
ROBERT C LANIER, CHAIRMAN AND PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION MARK G GOODE
AOBERT H DEDMAN
JOHN R, BUTLER, JR P, O. Bax 890

Atlanta, Texas 75551-0890
Mgust 9, 1985

1985-86 OFF-STATE SYSTEM N REPLY REFER TO

BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROGRAM

The Honorable Everett Dean
Caunty Judge

Upshur County Caurthouse
Gilmer, Texas 75644

Dear Judge Dean:
I am pleased to advise that the following bridge nominated by the Upshur

Caunty Camissioners' Court has been authorized for construction on the 1985-86
Off-State System Bridge Replacement Program:

CR ID NO. LOCATICN AMOUNT
242 AAD2-42-001 At Gum Creek, 1.0 Mi. $228,000

North of ™ 726

In the next few days yoa will be furnished an agreement for the selected bridge.
at the time that the agreement is signed, please indicate in your letter the
beginning of your fiscal year and the year in which funds will be available for
construction of the project. This information will allow the Department to
establish realistic construction schedules.

Sincerely yours,

S Yy

L., L. Jes
District Engineer (19)

cct Bybee W. Weisinger

)

o il M vaiad

Lap g

PR
f



oy

"V@LJQPG._A!L - ‘

Y . Coanty Upshur

Control

'y ' ! - Pr Oject b
R i ’ - Highway CR 242

't b oot [ IR

CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT
FCR BRIDGE REPLACEMENT CR REHABILITATION *
OFF THE STATE SYSTEM

THIS AGREEMENT, made on the date shown hereinafter, by and between the
State Department of Highways and Public Transportation, hereinafter called the
"Department®, and the Upshur County Camissioners' Court, a local govermment,
or governmental agency or entity, hereinafter called the “Governmental Agency"
acting by and thraugh its County Judge and by virtue of t.he authority shom on
Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

WITNESSETH
. WHEREAS, the Governmental Agency i1s owner of a bridge located on a public
coanty road within its jurisdiction at Gum Creek, 1.0 Mi. N. of FM 726; and

WHEREAS, under Title 23, United States Code as amended by the Surface
Transportation Assistance Act of 1978 and subsequent Federal legislation, a
program entitled the 1985-86 OFF-STATE SYSTEM FEDERAL~AID BRIDGE REFLACEMENT AND
REHABILITATION PROGRAM has been approved by the State Highway and Publie
Transportation Camission and said bridge is included in this program; and

WHEREAS, it is incumbent upon the Department to assure accamplishment
of this work.

AGREEMENT
NOW, THEREFCRE, in consideration of the premises and of mutual cove-
nants and agreements of the parties hereto to be by them respectively kept
and performed, as hereinafter set forth, it is agreed as follows:

1. The Governmental Agency hereby authorizes the Department or its
contracted consultant and Department's contractor to enter on the site of
said bridge and adjacent right of way or relocation right of way to perform
surveys, inspection, construction and other purposes necessary to replace
or rehabilitate said bridge and approaches.

2, The Governmental 2gency agrees to provide, at its expense, the
necessary adjustment of any and all utilities and services, whether
publicly or privately owned, as may be necessary to permit the work
authorized herein., Existing utilities will be adjusted in respect to loca-
tion and type of installation in accordance with requirements of the
Department. .

-

it
J.B, HtL, l'[\ 1
e & 3135
185 SEP -9 Pt & 13

PSiila Cau il TA

[UEIGE PLaPS g Lul i %




R R e

etk ATATTIOSORER T AR T0d TR Y £ g san e

e e, L

VOL._o% PG._/29

3. The Governmental Agency agrees to 'provide 20% of the actual
construction cost of the bridge replacement or rehabilitation project
including preliminary engineering and construction engineering, or that
portion of the cost of the project not reimbursable by the Federal Highway
Mministraticn. The Governmental Agency further agrees to acquire, at no
cost to the Department, any additional right of way, if required.

Within 30 days following execution of this agreement the Governmental
Agency agrees to pay to the Department by check made payable to the State
Department of Highways and Public Transportation an amount equal to 10% of
the estimated cost of the project. Forty-five days prior to the
Department's scheduled date for the contract letting, the Governmental
Mgency agrees to pay to the Department an amount equal to the remaining 10%
of its obligation. If, at any time during plan develogment or construction
of the project, it is found that the amount received is insufficient to pay
the Govermmental IAgency's cbligation, then the Department shall inmediately
notify the Governmental Agency which shall pramptly transmit the required
amount to the Department. After the project is campleted, the actual cost
will be determined by the Department, based on its standard accounting pro-
cedures, and any excess funds paid by the Governmental Agency shall be
returned to the Governmental Agency.

+ 4. If, after execution of the agreement, the Govermmental Agency
elects to teminate the project, the Governmental Agency shall be re-

' sponsible for those eligible expenses incurred by the State which are

attributable to the project.

5. The Department will prepare or provide for the construction plans,
advertise for bids and let the construction contract, or otherwise provide
for the construction and will supervise the construction or reconstruction
as required by the plans. The cost of all services performed by the
Department will be borne by others. It is mutually agreed that as the pro-
ject is developed to the construction stage, both parties shall approve the
plans by signature approval thereon, and a copy of such plans will be
attached hereto, marked "Exhibit B", and made a part hereof.

6. In the event the terms of this agreement are in conflict with
the provisions of any other existing agreements and/or contracts between
the Governmental Agency and the Department, this agreement shall take
precedence over the cther agreements and/or contracts.

7. Upon campletion of the project, the Governmental Agency agrees to
accept ownership and operate and maintain the facility authorized by this
agreement for the benefit of the public without charge.

8. The Governmental Agency agrees to indemify the Department against
any and all claims for damages to adjoining, abutting or other property for
which the Department is or may be liable arising aut of, incident to or in
any manner associated with or attributed to the project.

i

J.B FI-‘!%]ELD IR
=N \“'n’ ‘:_‘ﬁ;’ -2- D‘S
COUNT™ 7t =1 75

- 1585 SEP -9 P L 13
UPSHLR couyTY; TX.

N

i b g .

TEETrYYT




LIR

\ voL_2¢ _pe._JAD

RESCIUTION AUTHORIZING THE CCQUNTY JUDGE
TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH THE
STATE DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS AND FUBLIC TRANSPCRTATION

THE STATE OF TEXAS § Gilmer , TEXAS
COUNTY OF Upshur § _Seot, 9 , 1985

MOTION was made by Gaddis Lindsey and seconded by David Loyd
that the Upshur County Camisgsioners' Caourt
authorize the County Judge to enter into an agreement with the State Department
of Highways and Public Transportation Camission to replace a bridge on CR ’
at Gum Creek, 1 mile north of FM 726 and called Gardina Road .

- VOIE on the motion was as follows:

FOR: Gaddis Lindsey FOR: Everett Dean

FOR: David loyd

AGAINST: J. W, Meadows
WHEREUPON the motion was declared carried,

THE STATE OF TEXAS §

COUNTY OF Upshur §
I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct

copy of order passed by the Comnissioners' Coart of _ Upshur Caunty,
Texas, on Sept. 9 s 19 85,
. pot T LN -
A0 b . g :
,,9" -"‘«“'J"?, N erk of County Cw%
& H;A".’{ L/ v
pe o A e A Upshur County, Texas
X oo - ",’;‘v‘ o,
oy - B
*,’{:"\;;‘.__,4} g /;L. GRS FILED
LR N ST, R,
:‘ - ) v:’:'.' .”.-":j-:cm'f:h* \‘/ £ -v-E::

L S s SEP -9 P & 14
LPSHUD Lol s T,
- By

mitAT Y

EYN

AT

e




o AR ey

af

B R - D
.

- - ———

} VOL o/ pg /3(

IN TESTIMONY WHERECF, the parties heréto have caused these Dresents to
be executed in duplicate on the date herein stated.
1

THE GOVERNMENTAL AGENCY THE STATE OF TEXAS
H )
J
Certified as being executed for the
) parpose and effect of activating
UPSHUR COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COJRT

ATTEST:

and/or carrying out the orders,
established policies, or work Pograms
heretofore approved and authorized by
the State Highway and puhlic
Transportation Camissicn,

APPROVED:

Deputy Director

S

FILED
4.0, HILL, 4R,
COUNTY . =0
1583 SEP -9 PH & 14
UPSHUR Cat. %, T3,
BY 3 D-5
DLPTY 7-85

1+
bt ] 'v't—y‘\\_r,’s.‘ - ,-s—"~-ww;~

1
el R N LU

e mea T
- e .-

7

Ty

i




)

s e

»

voL_&6_pe. /22

I 4.,

Fd

SO, & TR T

URSHUR COUNTY

ACCOUNTS

PRYABLE

SYsSsTERNMm

Minutes of Accounts Aooroved

32 AUG 1985 - i

LA LY NIGEINLURS

L 4
e e s e e R

EF**THE“SUFTWHRE_GRUUP}INL. — DI UUTSEMENtS Mage Tyonr 9873078 thra - a7 o0783 PAGE T T
1
d . i
3
. tmeric#r—Dates . VOO s s s s s s e s s ChHerk Amount s~ Invotce Amts —Invorce Pesprriptronsss s s T s st s s s s s v e s s e s s e s v e el :
— [
| 1623 28/30/85 DESK TOP & DATA SULPLY $6. 90 $6.92  J.P.-PENS a
*
-:- 1624 @8/30/85 UNION GROVE WATER SUPPLY CORP. $7.50 $7.5@ WEST MT.-#237 8/22/85 BILLING E
g .- i
s ieos 20430485 BOBBYL G DISCOUNT—AUTO-CENFER—— — 8 43— 3848 — - S #C83-2-ANFEFREEZE 5
-’ R 3
1626 @8/30/85 UPSHUR COUNTY FORD TRACTOR $12.79 $12.79 PCT #1-BOOM AXE PART E
y i
E 527 28/30/85 ELMO HOLLINS $21.00 _$21.29 PCT #2-21 LOADS GRAVEL s
- ' 9
£l .« AL TLLLt AOLL TOLT B OATToDTED z
16 B AIO S HAEMART— B TFORE e A4 45, 8F — HEALTH-FLASHETEHT—A—BATTERIES P
Y $18.14 C.S.-PICTURES, CLOCK . . .
& x
. Py T
" EL-L—"14 I
L =
FS 1630 @3/30/85 H & D TIRE & AUTOMOTIVE #39. 23 $7.89 PCT#1-PARTS (STANDARD) BROWN TRUCH 7
= 564 ——PETH—PARTHGTANDARD ) BROWN—FRUCH z
= $2.75 PCTH1-MALE PLUG ¢
- $7.95 PCT#1-HAND CLEANER "
“ f£1e &IA nt"ra_tz e o] I:L€ FI‘P\CUEQ - 3
S - £
4 - T
E 1631 @8/33/85 BILLY GIBBONS $402. 00 $40.00 PCT #4-10 LOADS BRAVEL I
- <
:-: 1632 @8/32/85 TELETOUCH CORPORATION $46. 80 $46.80 C.S.#295-BASE PLATE, INTERCONNECT BOARD T
b - P9
P 633 08438485 DAVID MOORE——— . 445, 16 $49. 15— MEALS 4 MILEABE 8412, 13, 16485 i
633 N Y 3
- 2
1 1634 28/30/85 LONG MOTOR COMPANY, INC. $53.61 $27.07 PCT#1-OIL TRUCK-REPAIR LIGHTS, WIPERS 3
- 45 BO——PETH~FLACHER—F2—FRUGK =
E $11.46 PCT#i-1 TON-REFLECTORS AND LENS T
by £
B 35— PSRBT —WICEEAM R PORTER———— AR 4T $54 b F—EAGE 3877 FAI-GL /05 I
7] - E
:-ﬂ 1636 @8/38/85 BILMER DRUG COMPANY $63.52 $63.52 JAIL-R. COLLINS, J. CAMPRELL &
5.2}
T
1637 98/30/85 ARKLA GAS $66.87 $66.87 #1520798296055-8/20/85 BILLING ¥
2 T
L 1538 B4 3BA05—HENRY—Fr—LYNN 432,20 BEv 20— FSTHI—41LOADEGI—EAND— 55
uy B
= 3
3 1639 @a/3a/85 PATRICIA HARRISON $190.20 $103,88 CO.CT.-8/13/85-MITCHELL,B/14/85-0° DELL B
= BEEY-FYS @8/30/85 DISCOUNT AUTO PARTS & TIRES $124.92 $33.25  C.S.EX.UNIT-GRUGE, CLUTCH, 6@ M CLORIDE e
a7
- $8.28 C.S-EXTRA UNIT-REPLACE CLUTCH k3
£33, 65——FPCT#I—5TARTER—BROWN—TRUCHK N
=
] 1641 2a/30/85 NOW CARE CENTER 134,02 $124.02 JAIL-JAMISON TAVE
S 4
:-:- 1642 -@8/28/85 ESCO ELEVATCRS, INC. $158.27 $158.27 ELEVATOR SERV. —AUG
1643 28+ 3D+85—LEW IS POLYERAPHSEAVIEE e 25
n
T




[

4

\

VOL_.2¢ pg /33

-

— e

USSHUR COUNTY ACCOUNTS PAYRBLE SYSTERMm 30 ALG 1983
Minutes of Rcocounts Aooroved -
(T THE SOFTWRRE GROUP; INCT DTS et MET T ST 3T Ao e 2 £5 PRET £ I
0 18
- )
3 fal
P‘ CtreTi—#—0atwr s GEnTOr T T T T T T T T ek Amrunte—Iinvorce Amt s—irvorcet Bencr r et T on T T s T T T T N T T R T T T T T RN T TR T T T 5]
o 5
% 1644 08/20/85 GLENN CRWMPRELL, SR. $240. 22 $243.98 PCT #4-6@ LOADS SAND ;'
k] 9
(2 1645 98/30/85 RON'S TIRE SERVICE $317.62 $ii. 1@ PCT#4-BOOM AXE~TURE & BOOT H
n N $14.00 PCT#2-42@0 FORD-TRACTOR FLAT, BOOT ;;'
o 13— PO Tt~ DUMP ~FREEHFLRT— &
- $253. 09 PCT#4~52@0 LCADER TRACTOR-TIRE e}
» $9.52 PCT#4~FLAT & TUBE £
3 \ $EATDD FET—#t—E—TRUEHFTRT &
- [
&
E‘; 1646 28/30/85 WHITE'S HOME & ALTO STORE $445. 00 ‘$445, 0@ CO. BLDGS. ~-FILTERS (AIR CCNDITIONER)
L
:—; 1647 R8/20/8% SOUTHWESTERN ELECTRIC FDWER CD $£791.27 $84.47 305 E. RBUTLER- BILLING 7/29-8/97/85 .
- $415.33 321 E. BUTLER BILLING~-7/09-8/07/83
- = $C 47— FERARY—B It ING—T41 8~
r
! jl”% 1548 28/38/85 VERNARD SOLOMAN $1,890. 52 $1,890. 90 9238-PATEL
\ E 1649 @8/2@/85 GBILMER NATIONAL EBANHK %3, 327.52 3, 327.52 AUGUST PAYMENT-TELEPHONE & COMPUTER o
-k . . - ;i
5 THJa W ] > ] . 3 > oy
O T *12,117. 32 PCT #2-26@ BBL8., PCT,#4 130 BBLS. 34
¢ |7 $11,340.55 PCT.#1~-115 BBLS., PCT #3-25@ BBLS :_:.
-~
‘B Total: $35,857.66 . pe
o o
Pt n
= 3
[l E E
—_—
I s
« p B
z iz
7 - = 1
( -
' ;) T
= I o a S 7
L3 County Judge, Everett-flean . ;‘.
z 18 riLEy :J
¢ fo M % l J BSLL, R, I
z _ ) CotuTY o Tk T
T Commissioner Pct.f1, Gaddis Ligdsey 3
lad
¢ S5 30 BN s
o
% L E’M-.\ Uil N Px, x
L ommissioner Pct.§2, J.W. Meadows &
5 ) &
- PRI ]
CE . <
- ra
— - - - ——— e —— — ——— - w
CH z
e
, L
S e TAms s e TS e = PO =

DU ——

<

t

-

b 2 LYV E-RILTE)

”

'
vJd

|



"

voL_20_pe. /24

AN ORDER ratifying, confirming and approving Change
Orders to certain contracts in relation to
the construction of a new county jail and
the renovation and remodeling of a building
for the Upshur County Justice Center; making
provision for the payment of additiconal
amount to become due thereon by reason of
said Change Orders and resolving other
matters incident and related thereto.

WHEREAS, pursuant to an order duly passed and adopted on

March 25, 1985, the Commissioners' Court of Upshur County,

Texas, awarded certain contracts in relation to the
construction of the new county jail and the renovation and

remodeling of a building for the Upshur County Justice Center,
such contracts being identified as follows:

CONTRACTOR CONTRACT CONTRACT AMOQUNT
J. D. Cooper, Inc. drywall work $ 47,462
Universal Crane & Con- demolition $§ 5,270
struction
Troy Rapp Concrete Con- concrete work $204,000
tractor, Inc.
Mosby Mechanical Co., Inc. plumbing, heating $399,000
& AC
Rush Construction Company masonry work $147,894

AND WHEREAS, it has been determined that certain
changes, modifications and revisions should be made to the work
to be performed and/or materials to be supplied under and
pursuant to such contracts; such changes, modifications and
revisions being more fully described in the Change Orders

attached hereto as Exhibits A through E; and

WHEREAS, the <changes to said contracts have been
recommended by the Construction Manager and approved by the
County Judge, and this Court hereby finds and determines that
said Change Orders should be approved and said contracts
amended to incorporate the changes, modifications and revisions

described therein; now, therefore,

il

Bl S ——

b e e o e ey o i




VOL._2¢ PG./Z5_

BE IT ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED BY THE
COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS:

SECTICN 1: That the recitals and findings contained in
the preamble hereof are hereby incorporated herein as though
set forth at length as a part of this Section.

SECTION 2: That the change order to the contract with
J. D. Cooper, 1Inc. relating to the drywall work for the
construction of a new county jail and the renovation and
remodeling of a building for the Upshur County Justice Center
(attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein by
reference for all purposes) is hereby ratified, confirmed and
approved, and said contract is hereby amended to include the
changes and modifications described therein. The acts of the
County Judge in executing said Change Order for and on behalf
of Upshur County, Texas, and as the act and deed of this Court
are hereby ratified, confirmed and approved.

SECTION 3: That the change order to the contract with
Universal Crane & Construction relating to the demolition work
for the construction of a new county jail and the renovation
and remodeling of a building for the Upshur County Justice
Center (attached hereto as Exhibit B and incorporated herein by
reference for all purposes) is hereby ratified, confirmed and
approved, and said contract is hereby amended to include the
changes and modifications described therein. The acts of the
County Judge in executing said Change Order for and on behalf
of Upshur County, Texas, and as the act and deed of this Court
are hereby ratified, confirmed and approved.

SECTION 4: That the change order to the contract with
Troy Rapp Concrete Contractor, Inc. relating to the concrete
work for the construction of a new c¢ounty 3jail and the
renovation and remodeling of a building for the Upshur County
Justice Center (attached hereto as Exhibit € and incorporated
herein by reference for all purposes) 1is hereby ratified,
confirmed and approved, and said contract is hereby amended to
include the changes and modifications described therein. The
acts of the County Judge in executing said Change Order for and
on behalf of Upshur County, Texas, and as the act and deed of
this Court are hereby ratified, confirmed and approved.

SECTION S5: That the change order to the contract with
Mosby Mechanical Co., Inc. relating to the plumbing, heating
and air conditioning work for the construction of a new county
jail and the renovation and remodeling of a building for the
Upshur County Justice Center (attached heretc as Exhibit D and
incorporated herein by reference for all purposes) is hereby
ratified, confirmed and approved, and said contract is hereby

e E

edi




voL_2% pg._ )3

amended to include the changes and modifications described
therein. The acts of the County Judge in executing said Change
Order for and on behalf of Upshur County, Texas, and as the act
and deed of this Court are hereby ratified, confirmed and

approved.

SECTIQON 6: That the change order to the contract with
Rush Construction Company relating to the masonry work for the
construction of a new c¢ounty jail and the renovation and
remodeling of a building for the Upshur County Justice Center
{attached hereto as Exhibit E and incorporated herein by
reference for all purposes) is hereby ratified, confirmed and
approved, and said contract is hereby amended to include the
changes and modifications described therein. The acts of the
County Judge in executing said Change Order for and on behalf
of Upshur County, Texas, and as the act and deed of this Court
are hereby ratified, confirmed and approved.

SECTION 7: That, by reason c¢f the <“oregoing change
orders, the total amount due on said contraccs, as amended, is
hereby acknowledged and determined to be set forth below and
the principal amount of "Upshur County, Texas, Certificates of
Obligation, Series 1985B* (and/or claims and accounts
representing an undivided interest in said series of
certificates) allocated and appropriated to pay said contracts,
as amended, shall be and is hereby revised and changed to be as

follows:

Revised Certificates
Contract Allocated
Contractor Contract Amount To Pay
J. D. Cocper, drywall $ 48,563 $ 47,813
Inc.
Universal Crane demolition $ 5,520 $ 5,520
& Construction
Troy Rapp Con- concrete work $205,900 $ 61,770
crete Contractor,
Inc.
Mosby Mechanical plumbing, $399,357 $ 131,000
Company, Inc. heating & AC
Rush Construc- masonry work $148,104 $ 29,669

tion, Inc.

-3-

. -

|

PR

ey

B T B

| WS-

s Lo Fa,

IR

———




‘ - . .
) - e — _,J
= "
i
e ¢
At &
‘ VO 7
P L-;‘Z___PG, ZZ
PASSED AND ADOPTED, this the 30th day of August, 1985.
K UPSHUR COUNTY, TEXAS
cunty Judge
ATTEST:
\H'\ _ |
)\:i"" unty Clerk and Ex-Officio Clerk
S8 . of’'the Commissioners' Court
iy . 1
’E < A
‘,:4 ., (Comm. Crt. Seal)
, 1,'."7'. ,'““.',.\'1,\.
L " l‘;‘:,]‘\‘(.
i
{
|
i
t
l
:
j

TepeTe R




HANGE ORDER Distribution to:
OWNER
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT EDITION ARCHITECT
AlA DOCUMENT GC701/CM . CONSTRUCTION MANAGER

P T IR,

’

VOL 6 pG._/35

)

EXHIBI A

]
&
&
- CONTRACTOR =
FIELD &
OTHER ®
PROJECT: Upshur County Justice Center CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 2,1
{(name, address) Gilmer, Texas
INITIATION DATE: 7/3/85
TO (Contractor): ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 8305
‘; OD'BC"“;;;';} Inc. CONSTRUCTION MANAGER'S
U Dox PROJECT NO: 907

Tyler, Texas 75711
CONTRACT FOR: Drywall R

CONTRACT DATE: 3/25/85
You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract: CONTRACT #: 9250

Drywall contractor to install all hollow metal door frames in drywall
partitions and to assist with partition layout.

THIS CHANGE ORDER IS 100% JUSTICE CENTER

Not valid untsl signed by the Owner, the Architect and the Construciion Manager.
Signature of the Contractor indicates agreement herewith, including any adjustiment in llui Cuntract Sum or the Contract Time.

The ariginal (Contract Sum) (SUAMALTIUS RATKHTEMMNIEY WAS eeivsirniiisnrianassaiesas 3 47,463,00 .
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders ........... s, Creerarererans ieesne $ =Q- .
The (Contract Sum) (Guarzmteodyinamunc:Cast) pnor to this Change Order was ......... $ 47,463,00 .
The (Contract Sum) (CudraeedditaxonuncCasy will be (increased) (domreacrdixiuachanged)
by this Change Order oo viirieiia ettt it ireniciareesastsnas «eev $1,100,00
The new (Contract Sum) tGuaramepdddnanmuox £o1) including this Change Order will be ... $ 48,563.00 .
The Contract Time will be tmoreasad(ducmased) (unchanged) by ( } Days.
The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is .
Recommended. Approved: .
THE R. E. HABLE COMPANY 11OBBS /WIGINTON/ FAWCETT~Acchitects & Planners
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER ARCHITECT
P.0. Drawer 650, Corsicaga, Texas 75119 , 3511 Cedpr SpringsJ{fg/Dc\llas . Texas 751219
ADDRESS // . Z” ﬁ’ 7/ -+ ADDRELSS 9
Y g / > N\ Z .
BY AT ay 3
Agreed To: . Authorized:
J. D. COOPER. TINC. UPSHUR COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT
CONTRACTOR QOWNER
P.O. Box 6216 / Tyler, Texas 75711 Upshur County Courthouse/Gilmer, Texas 75644
Aookesmg . ADDRESS
P ,e—-L -§5
gy / = DATE i BY DATE
AIA DOCUMENT GZ01/CM « CHANGE ORDER » CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT EQITION » JUNE 1980 CINTION » AIA®
© 1900+ THE AMERICAN INSTITUYE OF ARCINTLCTS, 3735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N'W, WASIUNGTON, D C, 20006 G701/CM — 1980

’———v————m-,“,—-.——_wﬂww—-.___




— L

- i,

—— st .

R

. i o

Rl .

e g

A A o o oy et .
2

4

'

raes :mw
PP

»

NSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT EDITION " ARCHITCCT
AIA DOCUMENT C701/CM NS TRCTION MANAGLR
- CONTRACTOR Vo
EXHIBITR - fuo g G.

. - & . ‘
PROJECT: Upshur County Juatice Center CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 3.1 C
(name, address) Gilmer, Texas o

INITIATION DATE: 773785 S

TO (Contractor): -y

ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NO: 8305 iy 7] !
Universal Crane & Construction CONSTRUCTION MANAGCR’S G
P.O. Box 8883 PROJECT NO: 907 e
longview, Texas 75607

CONTRACT FOR: Demolition e e, :

CONTRACT DATE: 3/25/85 i,

You are directed to make tihe folfowing changes in this Contract: CONTRACT #: 2100

Remove the existing floor and insulation located at the walk-in freezer.

THIS CHANCE IS 100Z JUSTICE CENTER

Not valid unul signed by the Owner, the Architect and the Construction Manager,
Signature of the Contractor indicates agreemunt herewithy, including any adjustment tn the Contract Sum or the Contract Time.

The original (Contract Sum) (QUINODIN METHHOMCIEN WIS oot veriurrerrnressrsnriss $ 3,270.00 .
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders ..., e, cevees Ceenas s -0- .
The (Contract Sum) (Cuaraatocdxivtaximune:Cast) prior to this Change Order was ......... $ 5,270.00 .
The (Contract Sum) (Guarantenckitaximom:Costt will be (Increased) (ehesadXpxIx XEACIERERH

by this Change Order ... vvret vttt esneteaantoeeiaasssanunsaossssssssasionts $ 250.00 .
The new (Coniract Sum) (Guamiaterddduxmuax £ox) including this Change Order willbe ... §  5,520.00 o
The Cantract Time will be ncecosadidrcreased) (wnchanged) by ( ) Days.i o
The Date of Substantial Completon as of the date of this Change Order therefore is .
Recommended- Approved:
THE R. E. HABLE COMPANY IIOBRS /WICINTON/ FAWCETT-Architects & Planner

: R
CO%STRgELIS;\‘Ag?)CE%orsicana , Texas 75110 /}JSC?irEgédar Springs #Z/I]allas , Terxjs 75219
ADORESS

/\Douzss/’é:;l g/@/ / %——-’

OATE 8y

Authorized:

Agreed To:

UNIVERSAL CRANE & CONSTRUCTION UPSHUR COQUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT
CONTRACTOR OWNER

. P.0O. Box 8883/Longview, Texas 75607 Upshur County Courthouse/Gilmer, Texas 7564
( ADORESS ADDRESS
[ Fat —_

8Y . W DATE oY DATE

AlA DQCUMENT GHO1/CM ¢ CHANGE R o CONSTRUCTICIN MANAGEMONT CINTION o [UNE 1900 [INTION » Alr®

© 1900 * THE AMIRICAN INSTETUIE OF ARCIINTECTS, 1715 NCW YORK AVENUE, N.W., WASHINGTON, 12 C. 20006 G701/CM — 1980

- e




e e A ——— T — TR o TR et 0

~

- 602 Harper DrivefMay

HANGE ORDER EXHIBIT ¢

CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT EDITION
AlIA DOCUMENT C701/CM

Distribution to:

OWNER

ARCHITLCT
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
CONTRACTOR

FIELD

OTHLR

BEOBEBER

Upshur County Justice Center
Gilmer, Texas

JPROJECT:
€Y (name, address)

TO {Contractor):

Troy Rapp Concrete Contractor, Inc.
602 Harper Drive
Marshall, Texas

Z& P

75670

VOL

You are directed to make the fallowing changes In this Contract:

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER;
INITIATION DATE: 7/3/85

ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NO:

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER'S
PROJECT NO: 907

CONTRACT FOR: Concrete

CONTRACT DATE:
CONTRACT #:

4,1

8305

3100

Form and pour approximately 40 l.f. of grade beam to extend 5' below

Justice Center.

Finish flocor at entry step location.

$900.00

Form and pour approximately 115 1.f., of retainer wall as per attached
sketch., Retainer wall is along the grade beam between the Justice

Center and the Jail.

Furnish labor and material to pour back holes in the old Safeway bldg.

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER:

THIS CHANGE ORDER IS 100% JUSTICE CENTER.

$500.00 |

$500,00 ,
$1,900.00

Not valid untl signed by the Owner, the Architect and the Construction Manager,
Signature of the Contractor indicates agreement herewath, incfuding any adjustment in the Contract Sum or the Contract Time.

The onginal (Contract Sumj {@uaexoamesd AATEHIENICOEN WAS ..o ieninninianranrionanns $ 204,000.00 .
Net change by previously authonzed Change Orders ... .ciiiieiiiiiiarineieniinian, $ ~0- .
The (Contract Sum) (Guaratcodihtaxmunx Cast) prior o this Change Order was .. ....... $ 204,000.00 .
The (Contract Sum) (Guararitendiitaxentn:Coxi will be (increased) (docroaxod) xunetagudy 1,900.00 °

by this Change Order .. .... . ciiiireirnrianisne tereitiansssearancanasss $ 205,900.00 .
The new (Contract Sum) tﬁmmntoud(bdxmnunxi‘nn) including this Change Orderwill be ., § .
The Contract Time will be tmoccosed)xErorrased) (unchanged) by { } Days.
The Date of Substantial Completion as ¢f the date of thus Change Order therefore is .
Recommended: Approved:
THE R. E. HABLE COMPANY HOBBS /WIGINTON/ FAWCEIT-Architects & Planners

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
P.0. Drawer 650, Corsicana, Texas 75118 L

ARCHITECT
3511 Cedar Springs le/Dnl‘ns, Texas, 715219

ADDRES / < ADDRESS

% 7 & - . .
Y DAV By Dy
Agreed To: Authonzed:
TROY RAPP CONCRETE CONTRACTOR, INC, UPSHUR CQUNTY COMMISSTONLRS COURT
CONTRACTCOR OWNER

shall Texas 75670

Upshur County Courthouse/Gilmer, Texas 75644

% . £ 5FS

ADDRESS

DATE -

ny DATE

AlA DOCUMENT G?01/CM + CHANGE ORDER « CONSTRUCTION MANAGLMUNT COITION o JUNT 1980 [DITION » AJA®

© 1200 * THE AMERICAN INSTITULE OF ARCHITECTS, 17J5 NCW YORK AVENUC, N W, WASIONGTON, O C. 20006

G701/CM — 1980

Sk

e P e b T

e e et e g e e =
e -

]—- e ———

T e e T T e e s g e




ORI ANE T

R T

C

EXHlBlT D Distribution to:

CHANGE ORDER Disinby o

., CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT EDITION ARCHITLCT [?E]:]
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER

AlA DOCUMENT G7201/CM .. CONTRACTOR Q2

FIELD &

OTHER &

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 5.1
INITIATION DATE: 7/3/85
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 8305

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER'S
PROJECT NO: 907

75607 CONTRACT FOR: Mechanical

CONTRACT DATE:
CONTRACT #15000

PROJECT: Upshur County Justice Center
(name, address) Giimer, Texas

TO {(Contractor):
Mosby Mechanical Co., Inc.
P.0. Box 8582

Longview, Texas

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract:

DELETE WASHING MACHINE BOX. ADD 3" FDC AND PIPING IN THE

LAUNDRY ROOM 256.

THIS CHANGE ORDER IS 100Z% JAIL.

Not valid unul signed by the Owner, the Architect and the Construction Manager,
Signature of the Centracior indicates agreement herewith, including any adjusiment m the Contract Sum or the Contract Time

s 399,000.00
s -0-
$ 399,000.00

.........................

The ongmnal (Contract Sum) (QurxATeEd MILHNRXCGOEH was ..

Net change by previously authonized Change Orders .. vveeivureniiriiiiinirrinruarsns,
The (Contract Sum) (GuaraoteodavaximiuecCast) pror o this Change Order was

The (Contract Sum) (Guaratendiitaxtmut :Casi will be (mcreascd) (R Rr¥eth uHA AR -
by this Change Order .. vttt i ieriianeettsataotoraninsartssannsrsnes H .357.00 .

The new {Contract Sum) (Gusradateockddmeox €oxd) including llns Chanbc Orderwiilbe ... § 399,357.00 .

The Contract Time will be bncceasedhddgereased) (unchanged) by { ) Days,

The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is .

Recommended: Approved:

THE R. E. HABLE COMPANY 1I0BBS /WIGINTON/FAWCETT~Architects & Planners

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
0. Drawer 630, Corsicana, Texas 75110

ARCHITECT
351Y Cedar Springs #leallas, Texas 75219

P,
ADDRESS ADDR
BY DATE By

E
Agreed To: Authonzed:
MOSBY MOCHANICAL CO., INC. UPSIIUR COUNTY COMMISSTONCRS COURT
CONTRACTOR OWNER
.0 Box 8582/Longview, Texas 75607 Upshutr County Courthouse/Gilmer, Texas 75644
%E Z ADDRESS

DATE GY DATE

AA DOCUMENT GI01/CM ¢ CHANGE ORDER » CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT TDITION » (UNE 1980 LIITION o AIA®
\ G701/CM — 1980

© 1980 * THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1733 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W,, WASHINGTON, 9.C. 20006




EXHIBIT ¥

Distnbution to:

Provide additiona

Proposal Request #2 Dated 4/9/85

t masonry work required by

/HANGE ORDER Distibu -
y CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT EDITION ARCHITECT o %
, CONSTRUCTION MANAGER
¥ rqAlA DOCUMENT C701/CM CONTRACTOR “
FIELD &
QTHER =
1
dPROJECT: Upshur County Justice Center CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 8.1
Q. (name, address) Cilmer, Texas
INITIATION DATE:  7/3/85
TO (Contractor): , ]
Rush Construction Compauny ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 8305
AR Re. 6, Box 143 CONSTRUCTION MANAGER'S
i Cilmer, Texas 75644 PROJECT NO: 907
®) Artn: James T, Rush CONTRACT FOR:
. Masonry
> CONTRACT DATE:
You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract: CONTRACT #: 4200

$210.00

i
i
VN o

———



ek At o

) ¢
i
¥
i 7
]
'
C VoL _-2¢_PG./A43
THIS CHANGE ORDER IS 100% JUSTICE CENTER.
Not vahd unul signed by the Qwner, the Architect and 1he Construction Manager,
Signature of the Contractor indicates agreeinent herewnth, including any adjustment 1n the Contract Sum or the Contract Time, .
The original {Contract Sum) (QUERMXEENMYKHHRTEBNX Was ............ Creeeaaeans ... $ 147,894.00 .
Net change by previously authonzed Change Orders .....ooviviniiiin Lo cennn . % -0- .
The (Contract Sum) (SHATSHICEYIAAIMUINEEH) prior to this Change Order was ......... s 147,894.00 .
The {Contract Sum} (SLFANKEEHHMREIXEHS) will be {increased) (Hecrsauax funchanged) e
by thisChange Order .. . ...ciiuiiieniennrenns o eteietrieae e heteenaeeaeaaas $ 210.00 .
The new {Contract Sum) (CUXAMHNGYItIMREMEosn including thus Change Orderwillbe . . § 148,104.00 .
The Contract Time will be (ieRrodIXdeeretssd) (unchanged) by { ) Days. .

‘The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

Recommended:

The

R. E. Hable Company

Approved.
Hobbs, Wiginton, Fawcett - Architects & Planno

CONS
P.0

BY

TRUCTION MANAGER

. Drawer 650, Corsicana, Texas 75110

o Agreed To!
et Rus

h Construction Cempany

DATE

ARCHITECT
3511 Cedar Spr_ings_lliZi/Dallas. Texas 75219

ADDRESS M 3/ﬁ 5

! ‘7bATE
Authorized:

Upshur County Commissioners Court

BY

C&??RgfI%%x 143/Gilmer, Texas 75644

f

QWNER
Upsﬂur County Courthouse/Gilmer, Texas 75644

-

ADDRESS

BY

®

O ADDRESS

MyDOCUMENT G701/CM « CHANGE DRDER » CONSTRUCTION

DATE
ﬂﬂﬂ_l’

BY . OATE

1900 ¢ THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARQIITECTS, 17)5 NE

NAGEMENT EDITION « JUNE 1900 LDITION » AIA®
YORK AVENUE, N W., WASHINGTON, D C 20006 G701/CM — 1980

|

e L

P




v

(W
T voL S pe._ /14

CERTIFICATE OF COUNTY CLERK

THE STATE OF TEXAS

NN

COUNTY OF UPSHUR

I, the undersigned, County Clerk and Ex-0fficio Clerk of
the Commissioners' Court of Upshur County, Texas, DO HEREBY
CERTIFY as follows:

1, That on the 30th day of August, 1985, a special
meeting of the Commissioners' Court of Upshur County, Texas,
was held at the regular meeting place of the Court in the
County Courthouse, Gilmer, Texas; the duly constituted members
of the Court being as follows:

EVERETT DEAN COUNTY JUDGE

GADDIS LINDSEY COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 1

J. W. MEADOWS COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO, 2

DAVID LOYD COMMISSICNER, PRECINCT NO. 3

PAUL DAVIS COMMISSIONER, PRECINCT NO. 4
and all of said persons were present at said meeting, except
the following: paul Davis Pct. #4 . Among other
business considered at sald meeting, the attached order
entitled:

“AN ORDER ratifying, confirming and approving Change
Orders to certain contracts in relation to the
construction of a new county jail and the
renovation and remodeling of a building for the
Upshur County Justice Center; making provision
for the payment of additional amount to become
due thereon by reason of said Change Orders and
resolving other matters incident and related
thereto."”

was introduced and submitted to the Court for passage and
adoption. After presentation and due consideration of the
order and, wupon a motion made by _navid |avd. and
seconded by (Gaddis | indsey ., the order was duly passed
and adopted by the Court to be effective immediately by the
following vote:

3 voted “For" Q voted “Against® 0 abstained

T e




e . I

-

\'.\.h
s
7,

~
-

‘.l"l.‘.

_\‘\\\\

o~
-.:"

-\.'r
l‘d"‘/(, %ea,. ot

e

all as shown in the official Minutes o¢of the Court for the
meeting held on the aforesaid date.

2, That the attached order is a true and correct copy of
the original on file in the official records of the County; the
duly qualified and acting members of the Commissicners' Court
of said County on the date of the aforesaid meeting are those
persons shown above and, according to the records of my cffice,
advance notice of the time, place and purpose of the meeting
was given to each member of the Court; and that said meeting,
and the deliberation of the aforesaid public business, was open
to the public and written notice of said meeting, including the
subject of the entitled order, was posted and given in advance
thereof in compliance with the provisions of Article 6252-17,

Section 3A, V.A.T.C.S.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, I have hereunto signed my name
officially and affixed the seal of the Commissioners' Court of
said County, this the 30th day of August, 1985.

VoL e PG /45~

. é;;n;y Clerk aJd E;;Officio

aﬂwvh Clerk of the Commissioners'
€ty Court of Upshur County, Texas

D .ﬂ""-,‘ o
' [ "J

A “_

i “f.-v

TComg3;Crt ., peal)
.\r”r
.. ,yd,-d" ..‘\-‘_,_-
‘\
'l!") \”\‘ -
Ty,

N

)
'o../
w

b

R
>

»

o

P e - e -

T e ok v B ar aen

e gp—__~ouy




et e e e e e

UPSHUR COUNTY'COMMISSIONERS COURT

GILMER, TEXAS

Sept. 3, 1985

Commissioners Court met in Special Session with all members
present except Paul Davis, Commissioner Pct. #4.

The Court discussed Notice of Public Hearing on Tax Increase.

The proposal is to increase total tax revenues from properties

on the tax roll in 1984 by 7.76%. Voting for the praoposal:

Everett Dean- County Judge, Gaddis Lindsey - Commissioner, Pct.

#1, J. W. Meadows - Commissioner Pct. #2, David Loyd - commissioner

Pet. #3. Absent and not voting was Paul Davis - Commissioner
Pct., #4.

Motion by Gaddis Lindsey seconded by David Loyd to run notice
of Public Hearing to be held on Sept. 16, 1985 af-9:00 A.M.
at Commissioners Courtroom. Motion carried. Copy attached.

o e e

e g S

e e qt_w_




	1229

